
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
2718 Washbum Court
Vallejo, CA 94591

Dear Mr, Sappal

Subject Fuel Leak Case RO0000127, Alaska Gas Station, 6211 San Pablo Ave.'
Oakland. CA 94608

Alameda County Environmental Health staff has reviewed the case files for the su
site including the July 28, 2006 letter from HerScfry Environmental' The letter req
a modification of the soil vapor extraciion system (SVES) and approval to perform
second free producl removal test fom EX-1. We understand that delays have
encountered in obtaining the permits to proceed with the approved soil vapor exft
system in addition to problems preventing encroachment permib for off-site \/ells.
circumvent the need for natural gas service, HerSchy proposes installation of a
gallon propane tank. Our office approves the modification of the SVES system
[erforming an additional free product removal tesl on EX-1. We also recornrnend
free oroduct be removed from MW-4 and that interim remediation ftom MW-3 be
performed if the SVES system encounters any further delays.

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL OF REPORTS

Effective January 31, 2006, ihe Alameda County Environmental Cleanup Ol
Programs (LOP ind SLIC) require submission of all reports in electr. onic form
county's ftd site. Paper copies of reports will no longer be accepted' Ths
copy repdces the paper copy and will be used for all public .information
regulatory review, and compliance/enforcement activities. Instruciions for subn
el6ctronid documents to the Alameda County Environmental Cleanup Oversight
ftp site are provided on the attached "Electronic Report Upload (ftp) lnstftp site are provided on the attached "Electronic Report Upload (ftn) lnsl
Piease do noi submit reports as attachments to electronic mail. We notice that
reports have been submitted to the Geotracker webs no reports have been sut

nof
ram

to
th6 County ftp site. Please upload all reports since the effedive date' 1/31/06,to our
website immediately.

rp
ENVIRONMENTAL TH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENIAL
1131 Harbor Bay
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(51 0) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335



In order to facilitate electronic conespondence, we request that you provide up to
electronic mail addresses for all responsible and interested parties. Please prr

Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
RA127,6211 San Pablo Ave., Oakland
Page 2 of 3

The California Business and Professions Code (Sections 6735' 6835, and

Flease ensure lll that alt technical reports submitted for this fuel leak case
requirement.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND

date

each

current electronic mail addresses and notify us of future changes to electronicmail
addresses by sending an electronic mail message to me at bamey.chan@acgov

PERJURY STATEMENT

All work plans, technical reports; or technical documents submitted to ACEH
accompanied by a cover letter from the responsible party that states, at a mini
following: "l declare, under penalty of perjury, that the Information I

recomniendations contained in the attached document or report is kue and conect
best of my knowledge." This letter must be signed by an officer or legally aut
representative of your company. Please include a cover letter satisfying
requirements with all future reports and technical documents submitted for this leak

be
the

the

requires that work plans and technical or implementation reports containing geol
engineering evaluations and/or judgments be performed u.nd91 the.direction
apFmpriatdty registered or certified piofessional. For your submittal t'o be
viiiC iectrniial report, you are to present site specific data, data interpl
recommendations prepbreO by an appropriat'ely licensed professional and
professional registration stamp, signature, and stratement .o-f professional

.1)
or
an

)oa
and
the

this

Please note that delays in investigation, later reporb, or enfor@ment actions may

in y,our becoming ineligible to reciive grant money from the state's Underground f

Tank Cleanup Find (denate Bill 2004t to reimburse you for the cost of deanup'

AGENCY OVERSIGHT

lf it appears as though significant delays are occuning o.r reports are not submil
requested, we will 

-consider 
refening your case to the Regional ..Board - or

appropriate agency, including the County District Attomey, for possible
aciions. Calif6rnia Health and Safety Code, Section 25299'76 authorizes
including administrative action or monetary penalties of up to $10,000 per day
dav of violation.

)d as
other



Sincerely,

fu%
Barney M.
Hazardous

Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
RO127,6211 San Pablo Ave., Oakland
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lf you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6765.

ft{cilr-
Chan
Materials Specialist

Enclosure: ACEH Electronic Report Upload (fp) Instructions

C: files, D. Drogos
Mr. Scoft Jackson, HerSchy Environmental, P.O. Box 229' Bass Lake'

cA 93604-0229
Ms. S. Tonence, Alameda County District Aftorney Office, 76n Oakport St"

Suite 650, Oakland, CA 94621
Mr. Hernan Gomez, City of Oakland Fire SeMces Agency, 1605 M' L' King Jr'

Oakland, CA 94612
Assem & Manjit Sappal, 2 Green Place, Lafayette' CA 94549-6019

8-4-0e €2l I San P.blo Ave
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ENVIRONMENTAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
1 131 Harbor Bay Suite 250
Alam€da, CA
(510) 567-6700
FAX {510) 337-9s35

all future

SERVICES

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Aptilz2,2005

Mr. Prltpaul Sappal
2718 Washburn Court
Valle,o, CA 94591

Dear Mr. Sappal

raprssontative of your company. Please include a cover letbr satigfolng these r€quircmenb
reporb and technical documents submitbd for this fuel leak ca€e.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND

Please noie that delays in investigation, later reporb, or enforcemont actions may result in your beFoming
ineligible b receive grant money from the state's Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund (Sena{e Bill
2004) to reimburse you for the cost of cleanup.

lf you havs any questions, pleaso contact me at (510) 567S765.

Shcerely,

au^
Bamey M. Chan
Hazardous Maierials Specialist

C: ftles, D, Drogos
Mr, H. Schymiczek, Herschy EnvironmBntal, P.O. Box229, Bass Lake, CA 93604-0229
Ms. S. Tonenc€, Alameda County District Afiorney Offlce, 76r/ Oakport St., Suite 650,

Oakland, CA 9462'1
Mr. H. Gomez, City of Oakland Firo Services Agency, 1605 M. L. King Jr. Way, Oaldand,

cA 94612
Mr, Syed Nawab, 344 N. Delaware St., No. 3, San Maiso, CA 94401
4_Zl-05 l2lls.nt'.blo
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Subjecl Fuel Leak Case RO0000127, Alaska Gae Stalion,62ll San Pablo Ave.,
Oakland. CA 94608

Afameda County Environmentral Healft staff has receivBd and rsviewed the March 7, 2095 Qua,ta
Groundwater Monitodng and Work Plan for lnte m Remedial A,ction from HerSchy Environmental r lhe
referenced site. We understand that delays have been encountered in obtaining lhe permlts to p eeed with
lhe approved soil vapor axtraction system. In the interim, your consultant proposes to imploment i
remedial action by installing a subinerslble pump in extraction well EX-l. A pump test will be perft

t6rim
ed to

optimize lhe removal of free and dissolved product. Our offce approves this interim work plan and
recommends monitoring the effscts of this remediation on MW-4, thB othsr nsarby well containing
product. Please report your results of ),our IRAP in all subsequent quarterly monibring reports.

PERJURY STATEMENT

All wark plans, technical reports, or technical documenis submifred b ACEH must be
cover letter from th6 rosponsible party ihai states, at a minimum, the follo\,ving: "l d6dare, unde,
perjury, that the infornation and/or recommendations coniained in the attached document or
and conect to th6 best of my knowledge." This letter must be signed by an officer or legally

b y a
of



ALAMEDA COUNry
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS, ^fS,=J"?J
ENVIFONMENTAL

December 8, 2004

Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
2718 Washbum Court
Vallejo, CA 94591

D€ar Mr. Sappal

Subject Fuel Leak Case RO0000127, Aleska cas Statian, 6211 San Pablo Ave.,
Oakland, CA 94608

Alameda County Environmental Health staff has reviewed the case file for the subject sit$
including the September 17, 2004 Herschy Environmental, Resu/fs of Erfendod Vapor EFtrac:tion
Tesl and Remedial Action PIan report As you are aware, the initial results of the two-hoqr vapor
extraotion test were negative, however it was anticlpatgd that an extended vapor extracti{n test
might be more representative of actual remediation conditions. In addition, other test coriditions
were varied in an attempt to optimiz€ performance. Slightly better performance was obs{rved in
the extended test, though the remediation is still less than optimal. However, elevated gqsoline,
BTEX and MTBE vapors were rembved from the wells throughout the extended test. Yodr
consultant states that free product can be removed using this technique. Dissolved prodqct can
then be removed using both vapor oxtraction and air sparging. Our office approves the r]emedial
action plan subject to the following technical comments.

TECHNICAL COMMENTS

1. In the event that free product b not removed or reduced after the initial vapor ext{action,
we request that you consider using a temporary dual phase extraction unit in thoqe
affected wells a$ interim remediation.

2. We request that y,ou continue to proceed with the installation of off site wells to d+lineate
the dissolved product plumes.

3. We require delineation of the free product plume and recommend a transect of bqrings
down-gradient of the site. Please address this in your first report after initiation ydur SVE
remediation.

LAI,IDOWNER NOTIFICATION REOU IREMINTS

Pursuant to Galifornia Health & Safety Code Section 25297.15, the active or primary regponsible
party for a fuel leak case must inform all current property owners of the site of cleanup aptions or
requ$te for closure. Furthermore, ACEH may not consider any cleanup proposals or fequests
for case closure without assurance that this notification requirement has been met. Adqftionally,
the active or primary responsible party is required to forward to ACEH a complete mailihg list of
all record fee title holders to the ste.

SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL
1I31 Harbor Bay
Alalneda, CA
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-93s5

At this time we require that you submit a complete mailing list of all record fee title own$s of the
site by January l0, 2005, which states, at a minimum, the following:

In the future, for you to me6t these requirements when submitting cleanup
for case closure, ACEH requires that you:



December 8, 2004
RO0000127
Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
Page 2

1. Notii, all c rrent record owners of fee title b the site of any cleanup proppsals or
requests for case closure;

2. Submit a letter to ACEH which certifies that the notification requireinent in
25297.15(a) of the Health and Safety Code has been met;

3. Foruard to ACEH a copy of lour complete mailing list of all reoord fee title h+lders to
the site; and

4. Update your mailing list of all record fee title hold6rs, and repeat the process outlined
above prior to submittal of any additional Coffocqve Aclion Plan or your Request for
Case Ciosure.

Your witten certification to ACEH (ltem 2 above) must state, at a minimum, the foilowing:

A. In accordance with Sectian 25297.15(a) of the Heafth & Safety pode, l,
(name ot ornary responsitle paM ceftify that I have notified all rcsponsible
landowners of the enclosed proposed action. (Check space for aAplicable
proposed action(s)):
_ cleanup proposal (Coffedive Action PIan)
_ request for case closure
_ Iocal agency intention to make a determination that no furthef qction is
reduirdd
_ local agency intention to issue a closure letter

- oR-

B. ln accordance wfth section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Heafth S Safefy
Code, !, (name of prlmary responsible pafty), ceftW that I am the sole landowner

.for the above sita.

PERJURY STATEMENT

All work plans, technical reports, or technical documents submitted to ACEH nfust be
accompanied by a cover letter from the responsible party that states, at a minimum, the fqllowing:
"l declare, under penalty of perjury, that the informaiion and/or recommendations contain(d in the
attached document or report is true and correct to ihe best of my knowledge.' This letter inust be
signed by an of{icer or legally authorized representative of your company. Please include a cover
letter satisfying these requirements with all future reports and technical documents subnlitted for
this fuel leak case.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND

Please note that delays in investigation, latsr reports, or enforcement actions may result ir1 your
becoming ineligible to receive grant money from the state's Underground Storage Tank Cltanup
Fund (Senate Bill 2004) to reimburse you for the cost of cleanup.
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lf you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6765.

Sincerely,

&*^u--
Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, D. Drogos
Mr. H. Schymiczek, Herschy Environmental, P.O. Box 229, Bass Lake, CA 93604-0229
Ms. S. Tonence, Alameda County District Attomey Office, 7677 Oakport St., Suite 650,Ms. S. Ton6nce, Alameda County District Attomey Office, 7677 Oakport St., Suite 650,

Oakland. CA 94621
Mr. H. Gomez, City of Oakland Fire Services Agency, 1605 M. L. King Jr. Way, Oaklan$,

cA 94612
Mr. Syed Nawab, 344 N. Delaware St., No. 3, San Mateo, CA 94401
l2_l_04 Gll I S.nP.tlo



ALAMEDA COUNTY 4,#
o
sHEALTH CARE SEFVICE

bY
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Dkector

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
August 25,2004 ENVIRONMENTAL

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,

Mr. Pritpaul sappal 2?R";t:;_:**t**t
2Tl8washburncort F#HiJi?'.y*..
Vallejo, CA 94591

Dear Mr. Saprpal

Subject Fuel Leak Case RO0000127, Alaska Gas Station, 621I San Pablo Ave.,
Oakland CA 94608

Alamecla Couuty Envhonmental Health staff.has received and reviewed the July 2 I , 2004 HerSchy
Environmental, ltesul* of Vapor Extraction Test and Work PIan for Additional lt,|yestigatiori rcport lor the
refereuced site. As you may be awarg tshe results ofthe two-hour vapor extraction test were negati\1,e.
Very little influence was observed in the observation vapor extaction well, regardles$ ofwhat well !pa$
being exhacted. In addition" only two ofthe vapor exhaction wells detecled elevated gasolire
concentations in the anallzed vapor sarnples. It appears that several siie characteristics may have
influenced tlese VET results, including the relative shallow depth of grormdwater, soil type in thc v4dose
zone, the presence ofthe un-surfaced tank excavation pit, the well head vacuum pressue, the vapor
exhaction flow rale and the length ofthe test. However, the estimated gasoline rernoval ftom VE-5, if
sustainablc, is I 13 pounds ofpetoleum per day.

Because it is believed that the VET sysiem may be a viable rernediation method, ifconditions are
optirnized, our office approves the pmposed ext€oded VET. When possible, the potential irterferendes will
be avoided or corrected. The un-swfaced tank pit area will be avoided by focusing the tEst on four rliells
distant from this area, but in a highly impacled area. The well- head vacuum pressu€ will be lowere[ to
optinize vapor extaction ftom the cxposed well scrcen, the iest will be exiended io four days and thf air
sparge wells will be used to emhance vapor remolal.

Ifyou have any questioos, please conlact m€ at (510) 567-6765.

Sincerelv.

e.,-b64Cl'a-
Barney M. Chaa
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chaq D. Drogos
Mr. H. Schymiczek, HerSchy Environmental, P.O. Box 229, Bass Lake, CA 93604-0229
Ms. S. Torrence, Alameda County District Atlomey Office, 7677 Oakpod St., Suite 650,

Oakland. CA 94621
Mr. H. Gomez, City of Oatland Fire Services Agency, 1605 M. L. King Jr. Way, Oakland,

cA 946t2
Mr. Syed Nawab, 344 N. Delaware St, No. 3, Saa Mateo, CA 9,1401
E_z_0462115r rblo



ALAMEDA
HEALTH

couNw o
GARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency oirecror

-orw*
May25,2004

Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
2718 Washbum Court
Vallejo, CA 94591

Dear Mr. Sappal

ENVIRONMENTAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
1 1 31 Harbor Bay Parkwav,
Alamoda, CA 945024577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-933s

Subject: Fuel Leak Case RO0000127, Alaska Gas Station, 621 1 San Pablo Ave.,
Oakland, CA 94608

Alameda Cormty Environmental Health staff has received and reyiewed the May I 7, 2004
Request fo,r Extansion letter prepared by HerSchy Environmental, Inc. Our office has spoke with
Mr. Herman Schlmiczek of HerSchy Environmental. We do not concur with the requeste{ sir.
month extension for the installation and performance ofthe approved vapor extaction test; It
appears that although it would be best to do this work after the completion ofthe installatidn of
the UST systerq these two jobs can be done independently ofeach other. t understand tha{ you
are currently interviewing a possible replacement contactor to complete the tank installati$n,
which would eliminate the need for an extension. Therefore, our office requests that you
contiuue with the installation ofthe vapor extraction system and perform the VET as soon [s
possible. We would request that this work be oompleted by no later than August 25 2004.

In addition, we request you perform a preferential pathway/sensitive receptof survey. The purvey
should include a utility survey and a 7+ mile well survey. The pathway study should detail
potential migration pathways and potential oonduits for horizontal and vertical migration h the
vicinity ofyour site. The utility survey should include map(s) and cross-sections showing the
location and depth ofall utility lines and trenches. A survey ofnearby residences should bg done
to identit/ homes vrith basements and domestic wells. The well survey should locate all type
wells withrn a % mile radius ofthe site and show the locations ofthe wells and the site on { map.
List well consfuction details for each well. Please submit this survey along with your 3H q]uafier
2004 monitoring report by no later than September 25, 2004.

If you have au! questions, please contact me at (5 10) 567 -6765.

Siryerely,

fu^^la (tu(A-'-
Bamey M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Speoialist

C: B. Chan, D. Drogos

Ms. S . Torrence, Alapeda Comty District Afiomey Offi ce, 7 677 Oalqort St., Suite

Mr, Syed Nawab, 344 N. Delaware St., No. 3, San Mateo, CA 94401
62l lSanP.blo5_15_04
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ENVIRONMENTAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay Pa*way,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) s676700
FAX (510) 337-9335

San Pablo Ave.,

-o
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
2718 Washburn Court
Vallejo, CA 94591

Subject: Fuel Leak Case RO0000127, Alaska Gas Station, 6211
Oakland. CA 94608

Alarreda County Environmental Health staff has received and reviewed the March 18, 2004,
2004 fuarterly.Groundwater Monitoring and Interim Remedial Action RelaterJ to Under$round
Storage Tank (UST) Removal Activities and theMarch 18,2004 ltork Planfor Vapor Exbaction
Test, Alaska Gasoline Company prepared by Herschy Envronmental, Inc: Our office corlcurs
with the performance of the proposed vapor extraction test and requests that you address {he
following technical comments when performing this test and future work

TECI{NICAL COMMENTS

1. Our first observation from review of the tank removal results is this confirrns that the
former underground tanla, piping and dispensers are souroes of a significant petr+leum
release, Elevated gasoline, BTEX and MTBE were detected in residual soil samfles.
Elevated MTBE was presort in all the shallow piping samples.

2. Although soil excavation and grormdwater removal served as an appropriate interim
remedial action, contamination is so wide spread and so elevated in concennationl that it
is impractical to "chase" the contamination with further soil and groundwater renloval.

3 . Because of the extent of soil contamination observed, it is reasonable to extend thp
remediation system in the southeast end of the site to cover the last portion ofthe bite not
covered by the systern

4. Soil and groundwater samples failed to be analyzed for the ether oxygenates and lead
scavengers per our Decernber 29, 2003 letier. Please include the analysis for MTpE,
TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA, Ethanol, EDB and EDC via EPA Method 8260 in yol:r
future monitoring events.

5. Having spoken with Herschy Environmental, I understand that the proposed soil vapor
extraction (S\IE) test will be performed only after tlie site has been backfilled andl
resurfaced. The tests on selected wells will be two-hour and stepped at varying v4cuum
presswe. We request that several vapor samples be collected during the test, at lobst one
sample should be nur at the anticipated lracuum presstue ofthe systern and one at the
conclusion of the test. The soil vapor samples should be analyzed for TPHg, BT$X and
the ether oxygenates and lead scavengers via EPA Method 8260.

TECHNICAT REPORT REQUEST

e Quarterly groundwater monitoring reports should be continued. Your reports shoi.rld be
submitted within 30 days ofthe scheduled monitoring event, statting every three fronths
after your latest event, February 20, 2004. Please inform our office should your $VE test
not be completed by your next monitoring event.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 ifyou have any questions.



Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
RO0000127, Alaska Gas Station, 6211 San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 94608
March 25, 2004
PaEe 2 of 2

Sincerely,

&,*ro^ A.*
Barney M-. chart
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, D. Drogos
Mr. H. Schymiczelq HerSohy Environmantal, P.O. Box 229, Bass Lake, CA 93 604'0229
Ms. S. Tonence, Alameda Cormty District Attomey Office,7677 Oa@ort St., Suite 65Q,

Oaklan4 CA9462l
Mr. H. Gomez, City of Oakland Fire Services Agency, 1605 M. L. King Jr. Way, Oakl{nd,

cr'-94612
Mr. Syed Nawab, 344 N. Delaware St., No. 3, San Mateo, CA 94401

621 lsa.PrbloS_25_04



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Dkector

alL'6.

ENVIRONMENTAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alam€da, CA 94502-652
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Pri@aul Sappal
2718 Washbum Court
Vallejo, CA 94591

Dear Mr. Sappal:

Subject: Fuel Leak Case RO0000127, Alaska Gas Station,6211 San Pablo Ave.,
Oakland, CA 94608

Alameda Comty Environmental Health, Local Oversight Program (LOP) stalf has review$d the
case file including the Decernber 19,2003 Work Planfor Interim Refliedial Action prepareiSby
HerSchy Environrnental, Inc. This work plan calls for the exoaration of an estimated 640 tubic
yarcls of soil and the removal and disposal of approximately 65,000 gallons of groundwatef
during tlre removal and replacement ofthe three existing wrdergtound storage tanks at this site,
The soil volume estimated represents excavation ofan area roughly 5.5' below the existing depth
to groundwat€r and the estimated grormdwater volume represents the amount of watef whibh
would exist in the excavation if filled to 5.5' above the proposed excavation. Our olfice
concurs that soil excavation and groundwater removal is appropriate as interim
the historical soil and groundwater results, however, please address the
comments whan performing the proposed work.

TECHMCAL COMMENTS

following

1. The work plan proposes to collect one soil sample per every 100 cubic yards of
excavated soil. ln accordance with the SFRWQCB Draft June 6, 2003 Characteriaation

. and Reuse of Petroleum Hldrocarbon Impacted Soil as Inert Waste, discrete soll
sampling will be required since volatile organic compomds (VOCs) are present at levels
ofconcern. Although this draft document would recommend the collection of2l Foil
samples (20 samples per every 500 cy + 1 per every additional 100 cy) previous siil data
exists from MW-2, MW-6 and borings B-l tlnough B-3, which compensate for thb fewer
samples proposed. Hbwever, our office requests that soil samples be collected frfm two
depths at a frequency of 1 per every 20 linear feet along the sidewalls ofthe er(ca\tation
and one soil sample be collected per every 400 square feet from floor of the excaiption.
These samples should be analyze.d, as proposed, for TPHg, BTEX, MTBE TAM$,
ETBE, DIPE, TBA, EDB andEDC. Two samples will also be analyzed for lead.
Please note, this sampling may be ooordinated with the regulatory tank removal s4mples.
Please contact our office prior to soil sampling.

2. As noted in the work plan, the amount of groundwater proposed for remonal is
dependent on site-specific conditions and should be based uporr sample results,

3, Since the proposed remediation, vapor exfiaction, air sparge and groundwater exhpction
may include the existing wells, care should be taken not to damage those located 4ear the
proprosed excavation.

grv€n



Mr, Pritraul Sappal
RO0000127
6211 San Pablo Ave., Oakland 94608
December 29, 2003
Page 2

You may contact me at (510) 567 -67 65 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
/1

/t<, ., r /1J
Lt t -  / . t t -  )  nA f  t IZ -

r-Ir'lf'-,.

Batney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, D. Drogos
Mr. H. Schymiczel HerSchy Environmental, P.O. Box 229, Bass Lake, CA 936044229
Ms. S. Torrence, Alameda County District Attomey Office,7677 Oakport St., Suite 6501

Oaktan4 CA9462l
Mr. H. Gomez, City of Oakland Fire Services Agency, 1605 M. L. King Jr. Way, Oakla4rd,

cA94612
Mr. Syed Nawab, 344 N. Delaware St., No. 3, San Mateo, CA 94401

52ll$nPrblo12-29_03



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

'6rye

ENVIRONMENTAL

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, agency oirector

SEFIVICES
August 13, 2003

Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
2718 Washburn Court
Vallejo, CA 94591

ENVIFONMENTAL
'|131 Harbor Bay
Alarneda, CA
(5r 0) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Dear Mr. Sappal

Subjeot Fuel kak Case RO0000127, Alaska Gas Station, 6211 San Pablo Ave.,
Oakland, CA 94608

Alameda County Environmental Health, Local Oversight Program (LOP) staffhas revi
case file including the lrme I 7, 2002 HerSchy Environment al repofi, Results of Well
Quanerly Groundwater Monitoring and Interim Rewedial Action Plan, Alaska
Company, OaHand, California. The report documents the irstallation of wells MW-4
MW{ in Novernber 2001 and their incorporation into groundwater monitoring
November 2001 and March 2002, It also documents the results ofsoil samples
borings B-9 ttrough B-14, located on the east and west sides of the canopy and
Widespread gasoline, BTEX and MTBE contamination was obssrved in both soil and
groundwater. Beoause oftlrese renrlts, an Interim Remedial Action (IRA) work plan
included in this report. The IRA work plan proposes the installation of a network of
extraction wells, air sparge wells plus a wat€r extraotion well, Your IRA work plan is
with following technical comments.

Technical Comments

A soil vapor and groundwater extaotion test should be performed at the site.
allow you to design the treatment appropriately. It may neoessary to modi$ the
and locations of wells particularly grormduiater extaction wel1s, if elevated
contamination is shown to be migrating off-site.
Our office concurs with using the most cost effective petroleum [eatn€nt
thermal oxidation.
Post remediation sarnpling of soil and goundwater will be required before
cornpletion and site closure can be considered.

a

a

Please confirm the locations of any off-site monitoring wells with our office
installation.
Please continue quarterly grormdwater monitoring at this site.
Please confirm the UST system has been inspeoted and approved for use by the
Oakland Haz Mat Office.

Please submit the following teohnical reports according to the following sohedule:

. S€ptember 15, 2003- Groundwater monitoring rcport with monitoring reports
quaf,terly thereafter ie Decernber 15, 2003, Maroh 15, 2004, etc

. Septemb€r 15, 2003- Begin installation ofIRA system with updates on
aotivities included in the quartedy monitoring reports.

ln
from
islands.

rty of



Mr. Pdtpaul Sappal
RO0000127
62 1 1 San Pabla Ave., Oakland, CA 94608
August 13, 2003
Page 2

You rnay contaot me at (510) 567-6?65 ifyou have any questions.

Sincerely,

fu%il^CLo -
Baruey I\4. Chan
Ilazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, D. Drogos
Mr. H. Sohymiczek, HerSchy Enviro,nmental, P.O. Box 229, Bass Lake, CA 93604{219
Ms. S. Tonence, Alameda County Distiot Attomey Office, 7677 Oakport St., Suite 65p,

Oakland, CA9462l
Mr. H. Gomez, City of Oakland Fire Servioes Agenoy, 1605 M. L. King Ir. Way, Oaklfn4

c4,94612
Mr. Syed Nawab, 344 N. Delaware St., No. 3, San Mateo, CA 94401

lIlAP62trSrn PabloAvc
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ENVIRONMENTAL TH SEHVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567.5700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Pritpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

Dear Mr. Sappal:

Subject: 1 Alaska Service Station, 6211 San Pabto Ave., Oakland, CA 95608;\Roooootzz

"Results of Groundwater Monitoring and Work Plan for Additional krvestigation. .." datod May
7, 2001 with "Addendum to Work Plan..." dated June 30, 2001, both by Herschy Envirorrmental
are approved by this oflice on the condition that borings B-9 through B-14 will also have
groundwater samples collected and analyzed for constituents as previously proposed.

If you have any other questions, please call me at (510) 567 -6746.

Sincerelv.

7"=.;-"\--*. 
**a-"ia***-2r.

DonHwang '{

Hazardous Materials Specialist
b-/

C: Herman Schl'rniczek, HerSchy Environmental, PO Box 229,
Bass Lake, CA 93604^0229

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

July 10,2001

File
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wlL,l
ENVIRONMENTAL H IH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502€577
(510) 567€700
FAX (510) 337-9335

and

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Directoi

Februarv 21.2001

Pritpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

Dear Mr. Sappal:

Subject Alaska Service Station, 6211 San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 95608;
stld 813

The staff of the State Wat€r Resources Confrol Board, Division of Clean Water Programf,
recently reviewed our records for the puqpose of verifuing the eligibility of your claim
application cunently on the Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund Priority List.

action directives and therefore are not eligible. The last correspondence received by our
was the December 17 , 1999 report, Project A'5l -01,01, by HerSchy Environmentai,
Drilling, $ampling, and Well Installation". The recommendation to collect at least
quarter of groundwater samples to evaluate for seasonal variation in groundwater flow
prior to further soil and groundwater delineation was accepted but has not been impl
February 7,2001, Hennan Schyrniczek ofHerSchy Environmental, the original
the site, and on February 9, 2001, another consultant, Robert Kitay ofAqua Science
Inc., called to propose another round of groundwater monitoring samples from the wells.
A report of these results and future anticipated work will be expected within 90 days.

Upon submittal of documentation of compliance witl the revised directive and and the
resolution on any other eligibility or priority issues, the Cleanup Fund will review your
deterrnine whether a Letter of Commitment can be issued to vou.



ool

Mr. Sappal
February 21, 2001
PageZ of2

Please contact the Cleanup Fund at (916) 341-5700 if you have questions regarding eli$bility for
tle Cleanup Fund. Ifyou have any other questions, please call me at (510) 567 -6746,

Sincerely,

>*F- *,6^!-s+\"
DonHwang f
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Fl
C; Shari Knieriem, State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Clean Watel

Programs, Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund, 1001-I St., 17s Floor, Sa{ramento,
cA 94244-2120

Heman Gomez, City of Oakland Fire Services Agency, Office of Emergency Sfrvice s,
Hazardous Materials Management Program, 1605 M. L, King Way, Oakland, qA 94612

Herrnan Schymiczek, HerSchy Environmenfal, PO Box 229,
Bass Lake, CA 93604-0229

Robert Kitay, Aqua Science Engineers, Inc., 208 W. El Pintado, Danville, CA P4526

File



-5r.^lt4#/?,
fnllli^9 ac k

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONI/|ENTAL PBOTECTION
'1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alam6da, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567'6700
(510) 337-9432

December 17, 1999

Pritpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

RE: l{laska Service Statioq 621I San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 95608;
STID 8I3

Dear Mr. Sappal:

The December 17, 1999 report, Project A5l-01.0t, by HerSchy Environmental, "RFsults
of Drilling, Sampling and Well Installation" was rwiewed. The recommendation to
collect at least another quarter ofgroundwater samples to evaluate for seasonal variation
in groundwatef, flow direction prior to firrther soil and gtoundwater delineation is
acceptable. The next quarterly report will be expected within 30 days ofthe sample date.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,
\ A

l-J'\

DonHwang tr
Hazardous Materials Specialist

*c'.
Heman Gomez, City of Oakland Fire Services Agency, Oftice of Emergency
Services, 505 - l4u'St., 5'Floor, Oakland CA 94612

Herman Schymiczek" HerSchy Environmental, P.O. Box 229,
Bass Lake, CA 93604-0229

File



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES G#AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

The submittal of July 19, 1999, project A5l-01.01, which included .T,ezults ofphase I
soil Investigation,. . . " ard "worliplan for Drilling, sampling and well lnstallation'' was
reviewed. The workplan is approved with the stipulation rhat if monitoring well, MWrl,
rezults in groundwater samples which are NonDetectable (ND), then anothlr well neds
to be installed within 10 feet and downgradient ofthe underground tank excavation. t'he
rational for this stipulation is that the groundwater contamination is expected to eccten{ to
the proposed location ofMW-I, which is locared by the property bounda.ry. so, ifthaf is
the case, then, the installation ofan additional well closer to the tank excavation would
- ^ .  L ^  - ^ ^ ^ - - - - -

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Harbor BaY Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

lil3i33l.3l33,*o
Augus 5, 1999

Pdtpaul Sappal
872 Cmal Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

RE: Alaska Service Station,62tl Sanpablo Ave., Oakland, CA 95608;
STID 8I3

Dear Mr. Sappal:

not be necessaqr.

C: Hernan Gsmez, CiF/ of Oakland Fire Services Agency, Office of Emergency
Seryices, 505 - l4rb St., 5m Floor, Oakland, Cn gCAti

Herman Schymiczek, HerSchy Environmental, p.O. Box 229,
Bass Lake, CL 93604-0229

File

Ifyou have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

>==s-\ ?i+-"ft_fl"
Don Hwang /
Hazardous Materials SD€cialist



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERV]CES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, agency oirector

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

l;l3i:3i3133,. -,
August6, 1999

Pritpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

RE: Alaska Service Starioq, d2ll Sanpablo Ave., Oakland, CA 9560g;
STID 8I3

DearMr. Sappal:

not be necessary.

Ifyou have any quesxions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

>=s\ ?+*^-_r)u,
DonHwang f
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: 
I"ry 9l-*,City of Oakland Fire Services Agency, Office of Emergency
Services, 50S - l4u'St., 5ftFloor, Oakland. CA t46lz

Herman Schymiczek, HerSchy Environmental, p.O. Box 229,
Bass Lake, CA 93604-0229
t . I  t
File

The zubmittal ofruly 19, 1999, projecr 45l-01.01, which inctuded'.Reurlts ofphase !$oil Investigation, . . . " and *workplan 
e1 Ddlling; sampling, and well Insrallationi' wis

reviemred. The workplan is approved with rtre stipulation ttrii if monitoring well, Mw-i,
results in groundwater samples which are NonDetectable (ND), then anotlier weil needd
to b€ installed within 10 feet and downgradient ofthe underground tank excavation. The
rational for rtris stipularion is that the groundwater contamination is expected to extend to
the proposed location of MW-r, which is located by rhe property boundary. so, if that {sthe case, the4 the installation ofan additional well-closei to the'tank excavation would



ALAMEDA COUNTY
FIEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, agency Dneoor

June 17, 1999

Pritpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

ENVIRONMEMTAL HEALTH
'1131 Harbor Bay Pa.kway, Suite
Alameda. CA 94502.8577
(510) 567.6700
(s10) 337-9sss (FAX)

RE: Alaska Service Station, 6211 San pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 956qg;
STID 813

Dear Mr. Sappal:

exp€cted.

Sincerely,

"Revised Work Plan for Drilling, Sampling and Monitoring Well
Installation, Alaska Gasoline Co., Oakland, Cl! June lZ,Itgg,HerSohSg
Environmental, Project A5 1 -0 1.0 l', was reviewed. The worlplan is
approved. After the results of the soil and groundwater samples are obtained,
another workplan, which includes monitoring well installati-on, will be

>$"\ tr---"
Don Hwang
Ilazardous Materials Specialist

Hernan Gomez, City of Oakland Fire Services Agency, Office of
Emergenoy Sewices, 505 - l4tn St., 5ft Floor, Oakland CA 9461tr

Herman Schymiczek, HerSchy Environmental, p.O. Box 229,
BassLake, CA 93604-0229

File

C:



ALAMEDA COUNTY
a

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direcror

ENVIFONMENTAL SERVICES
1 131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sujte
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

May 20, 1999

Pritpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

RE: Alaska Service Station, 621I San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 95608;
STID 813

Dear Mr. Sappal:

LA}.IDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REAI.JIRENdNTS

This letter is to inform you ofnew legislative requirements pertaining to clea:rup ahd
closure of sites where an unauthorized releese of hazardous $bstance, including
petroleurq has occurred from an underground storage tank (UST). Soction ?52n.15(a)
of Ch.6.7 ofthe Health & Safety Code requires the primary or active responsible $arty to
notify all current record owners of fee title to tlre site ofl l) a site cleanup proposalf Z) a
site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a determination that no flirrther
action is required, and 4) a local agency intention to issue a closure letter. Section
25297.Ls(b) requires the local agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodate
responsible landowners' participation in the cleanup or site closure process and to
consider their input and recommendations. ,

For purposes of implementing these seclions, you have been identified as tle prim4ry or
active responsible party. Please provide to thi$ agency, within twenty (20) calendag days
ofreceip ofthis notice, a complefe mailing list ofall current reccrd owners offee ]title to
the site. You may use the enclosed "list of tandowners" form (sample lerter 2) as d
template to cohply with this requirement. If the list of current record owners of f* title
to the site changes, you must notify the local agency ofthe change within 20 calendar
days ftom when you are notified ofthe change.

If you are the sole landowner, please indicate that onthe landowner list form. The
following notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEAUTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, nsency oirector

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CERTIFTED ttr P 368 729 373

May 20, 1999

Pritpaut Sap'pal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite
Alameda, CA 9450e-65r/
(510) s676700
(s10) 337-9e3s (FAX)

FINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

RE: Alaska Servios Station, 621I San Pablo Avo., Oaklan4 CA 95608;
STID 8I3

Dear Mr. Sappal:

On April 30, 1999, a letler was sent to you requesting a workplan for a soil and gmundurater
investiption of the site withitr 14 days ofthe date ofthe l€tter. To date, a workplan for { soil and
groundwater investigation ofthe site has not been received from you. Previous requosb for
subsurfroe investigation were made througlr conespondence on April 2, 199% Iune 30, [998,
November 20, 1996, August 8, 1995, and November 22, 1994.

You are again requested to submit a worftplan for a soil and groundwatsr investigation ofthe site
within 14 days ofthe date ofthis leuor. You are advised that failure to comply with the trequest
will result in referral of this case to the Alameda County District Attorney's Office. T'his lener
conshtutes a formal.request for technical reports pursuEnt to Califomia Warer Codo Se.c{ion
1326{b) and Health and Safety Code S edion 25299.37 and25299.7. You are further a{vised
that ftilure to comply may subject you to penalties ofup to $5000 per ta* per day.

Yo may contact me at (5 I 0) 567-67tt6, if bave any questions regarding this letter.

Sircerely, N . _

/>-.ss^ FQ\J.R-/\?
DonHwang f
I{azardous Materials Specialist

C: Heman Gomez, City of Oakland Firo Sorvices Agency, Office of Emergency Sgrvioos'
505 - l4th St., ?n Floor, Oakland, cA 94612

File



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Dnecror

ENVIRONMEI{TAL
ENVIFONMENTAL
1131 Ha|bor Bay
Alamda, CA
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9395

April30, 1999

Pri$aut Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

RE: Alaska Service Station" 62l l San pablo Ave., Oakland, CASTID 8I3

DearMr. Sappal;

Ro*re+
TH SERVICES
)N (LOP)

^R.es$s of Underground 
lto*g Tank (UST) Site Assessmeng Alasl

9::P: 9:.1,o#.:"4 CAi April rsr r esc, H"rschy nnvironmental,Project A5l-01.01- was revided Tfr, ,-p"*;hded that signconcentmtions of gasoline constituenb were prssent in the soil aid
Srolndwatel samples collectEd from the three borings adjacent to tle
:*-Lfl:Tlrtorage tanl<s on April 16, 1999. rn, niehot concsnffisoil were 460 ppm Total petrole'um nvat"-*u"":ffit"6ii6,5 "

llT*tr-T:.? f oJ1*1.:'l; o pp^rcttyr o*oo', 3 ? ppm .yi,i,rq La

Hydrocarbon-Gasoline ffpH-c), f ,orio "Vte 
n"r#""", iorood;il;toluene, 18,00O ethyl beL"*, *a S+,OOO-u-ffg *Vf"o", in soil. The lalsampling results oonfirms the essence for 

",iil"*i 
grn*e*ut ,

;Lr1qe"t|oo q{t$ site ro determine tne ny*og*Lgicat characrlateral and vertical extent oroontaninatioi, trrJsensitivity ofthe siteo
S_!:l"rti"l,lt at ?f ?p9pre to nu.*s. irri+egonA eoard Stam

!6 ppl Methyl rertiary_Butyl 
-Btr,"i 

ifodj. ;h" ;;;#t#';*"1 
*"

.gtjyd11ugytr"99,000Of Uf g1^r"tgteumHyArocarb"*C"r"f i*
!1"^{:Ci,.tq0,00 ppb b"y?l^,4,300 ppb toluene, :,roo ppU ,tnvr t"o+"rrr,11,000 ppb xylene, and 48,000 ppU m"iUyf i"rti*_"urr, Ether (MTBE).
The sample collected on May 2b, f SSl, ais" f;*d'_high;;;d;;;;F;;
g5lugtul ofthe gasoline constituents, upio 13,000 ppm Total peholenm

Recommendations for heliminary f*fuatloo a-J fn*stigation of
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Director

April2, 1999

Pri@aul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

l lT
ENVIHONMENTAL
ENVIRONMEIVIAL
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda. CA 94502-6577
(sl0) 567"6700
FAX (510) 337.9335

.H 
SERVICES

N (LOP)
250

Sincerely, n

>-\ F*12
Don Hwang
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c :  f i l e

RE: Alaska Service Statiotr, 6211 San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 95608;
STID 8I3

Dear Mr. Sappal:

We have reoeived yorn letter dated March 15,1999, which included your
intention to take remedial action in respotrse to the onsite contasination df
up to 13,000 ppm Total Petoleum Hydrocarbon-Gasoline (TPH-G), 1,000
uglkg benzene, 16,000 ug/kg tolueue, 18,000 ethyl benzene, and 54,000
ugikg xylene, in soil. A workplan must be submit0ed for approval before any
work is done. Our agency is responsible for overseeing the investigation and
analysis of the leak, md the activities to protect the groundwater. You uesd
to contact the City of Oakland Fire Services Agency for the replacement fr
upgrading of the tanla.

You are requested to submit a workplan to for a preliminary site assessmOlt
within 30 days of the date of this letter to investigate contamination on thp
above property.
Please contact me at (510) 567-6746, ifyou have any questions regarding
this letter.



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Dir€ctor Bo# 12+

(LoP)
ENVIHONMENTAL rH SEFVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL
'1131 l-laftor Bay Paftnay,
Alameda, CA 945m-65fi
(51 0) 5676700
FAX (510) 337-9335

February25, 1999

Pritpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeq CA 94572

RE: Ataska Service Station, 621 I San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 95608;
STID 813

2s0

rINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Sappal:

The above site had contamination ofup to 13,000 ppm Total Petroleum Hydrocarbolr-
Gasoline (TPH-GI 1,0@ ug/kg benzene, 16,000 ug/kg toluene, 18,000 ahyl benzenb,

t\

ES-r'-.r'*
/.-

and 54"000 ug/kg xyleng in soil. On February 5, 1999, you were notified of your
responsibility to submit a workplan for a preliminary site assessment within 30 days to
inv€stigate contamination on the above property. You were previously notified on lune
30, 1998, November 20,1996, Augrrst 8, 1995, and Novembet 22, tW4. To d*g a
wor*plan for a preliminary site assessment has not been received fiom you.

You are advised that failure to comply with the request within 30 days ofthe date ofthis
Ietter will result in reGrral of this case to the Allmeda County District Attorney's
Ollice. This letter constitutes a formal request for technical reports pursuant to
California Water Code Section 13267@) and Eeolth and Safety Code Section
2529937 a:od 25299.7. You are firther advised that failure to comply may subject you
to penalties ofup to $5000 per tank per day.

Please contact me at (510) 5676746, ifyou have any questions regarding this letter.

Sincerely,

E-s*-.
DonHwaag
Ilazardous Materials Specialist

C: Larry Blazer, Alameda County District Attomel's Office
Leroy Griffrn, City of Oakland Fire Services Agency



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

February 5, 1999 AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency Director

Pritpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

Dear Mr. Sappal:

Sincerely,

>-= tr-f\

DonHwang

Ro+ rz?
ENVIRONMENTAL TH SERVICES
ENVIRONIVIENTAL (LOP)
'1131 Haftor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-93s5

250

RE: Alaska Service Statiorq 621I San pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 95608;
STID 813

SECOND NOTICE OX' VIOI,ATION

The above site had contamination ofup to 13,000 ppm Total petroleum Hydrocarbdn-

S.|.;.^FI;GI 1,000 ug/tcg be,nz{t", r g,mo 
"dt s roluens 1 8,000 erhyl benze4e,and 54,00-0.ug/kg xylene, in soil. On June 3i), Doi', yiu were notihea of your i 

'

responsibility to submit a workplan for a pretiminary site assessment within 30 dayslto
ilvestigate contamination on thi above piope*y. t'ou rrrr. previously notified on
Ym$39;]??9, tus":ls, tes5, and Niovember zz, reei. ro au"," *o*pr* r., upre[mmary srte assessment has not been received from you.

You are advised that failure to comply with the request will result in referral ofthis oaseto the Alameda county rlistrict Attomey's office. This retter constitutes a formal
31::3| 

tur,,"^"rycal reports purzuant ro C;fffomia Water Code Section rsierfti rnOH€alth and safety code section 2s299,37 and 2s299J. you are further advisedthat
failure to comply may subject you to penalties ofup to $5000 per tank per day. 

l

Please contact me at (510) s67-6746, if you have any questions regarding this retter.

I{azardous Materials Specialist

C: Larry Blazer, Alameda County District Attorney's Office' Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland Fire Services Agency



I
ALAMEDACOUNTY I

a

HEALTH
1131 Harbor BaY Pa*way, Suite 250
Alame&, CA S4502.65n
(510) 5676700
(sl0) 337-9335 (FAX)

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, &sncy Diroc'tor

June 30, 1998

STID 813

hipaul Sappal
872 Coral Dr.
Rodeo, CA 94572

I

I
Re: Alaska Servicb Station, 62ll San Pablo Avc., Oaklan4 CA 95608

flNAL NOTICD OF VIOIATTON

DearPribad SaDprl:

On November 22,. 1994 you w€re notified of your responsibility to submit a workpl4n for a
preliminary site asecsmcnt within 30 dayu b invcstigde cortamindion on the above propalty. You
were again notified on August 8, 1995 snd m Novenrber 24 1996. You have not r€sponded to any
of thesc requcsts

You arc advis€d ftat failure to comply with the request will result in referral of this case to the
AJamcda C;ounty Dlrtrict Attornny'r 0lhce. This leftr s{rstifirb a fonmal rc4nst for tbchnical
nports pursuant to Celifornle Weter Codc Secdon F267(b) and Eealtb and Safef Code
Sectiod 2529937 tfr 2ff8 9.7 . Yotr arc furtber advised that failure b comply may subj{t you to
pamahies of up to 35000 per tonl por day. Your site bad oontminstion ofup to 13'000 p{m TPH
s
Pleaso contsct rie at 510) 567{782 if you hare any questions regarding this l€tter.

ffia**A
ThomasPeacock, Managor

c: Larry Blazer, Alsnda Comty Dietrict Atbrney'g 0ffrce
Dick PetsgBs, Chief - filec-Tom I
LeRoy Crriffa City of Oathod tlazardotre Mst€rials



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVTCES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFIS, Agency Director

STID 813

Novernber2Q 1996

Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, CA 94572

lRo+ tx4
ENVIRONMENTAL TH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL {LoP)

2501131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-652
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

This letter serves to follow-up to Alameda county Health care services Agency (ACHCFA)
letters from $usan Hugo dated November 22, rgg4 and August e, t9ls. Ii the August 8[ 1995
letter, you were requested to submit a work plan for a piliminary site assessment wifhin 30
days, or by Scptember 8, 1995. No work plan has been received bv this office. a *pvlof tfrese
two letters are enclosed for your review.

RE: ALASKASERVICESTATION.62Tl

Dear Mr. Sappal,

SAN PABLO AVENIIE, OAKLA]'{D, cA

At this time you are directed to submit a work phn for subsur{ace investigation within 45
drsi ,rf th. ,l-+- ^f .r.t- l^*^- - -1--

Sincerely

Please be advised that failure to sati$ this request will result in tle referral ofthis case to the
Alameda county District Attorneys ofrce. This letter constitutes a formal request for
lecfnical reports pursuant to california water code section r3267(b) and irealth a[d
safety code sections 25299.37 and2s299.7. please be further advised'that section ziiru6;
ofthe califomia Health and safety codg among other possible statutes, provides for civill
penalties ofup to $5000 per rank per day for faiure to comply with this directive.

For your informatio4 I have just recently taken over management ofthis site from susan Hugo of
this office. Please call me at yow earliest convenience coicerning this matter. Failure to reply to
this request may subject you to additional penalties under rle WaL Code. please contac{ me at
510/567-6880 should you have any questions about the content ofthis letter.

fuieruw-
DaleKlettke, CHMM
Ilazardous Materials Specialist

enclosure
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ALAMEDACOUNTY I
HEALTH CARE SERVICEY

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Diroctor FAFAT A,

FO I 'T
, Directror

AL HEALTH
sTrD# 813

Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
872 coral Drive I
Rodeo, Cal i fornia 94 572

RE! NOTICE OF VIOLATION - Alaake
5211 San Fablo Aveaue, oakland,

Dear Mr. Sappal:

This office has recently reviewed
investigation associated with the
storage tank at the referenced
13,000 ppm TPH g:asoline, 1 ppm

Environmental Protectlon
1131 Harbor BaY Pad(way,
Alameda. CA 94502-652
(5ro) 567-6700

gervice Statslon
Cali fornta 94608

the case file regarding
leaking 10,000 gal]on unr

soi l

si te. soi l  contamination
benzene, 16 ppm t.oluene,

up to

DEPARTMENT OF

I ppm
threeeEhyl benzene, and 54 ppm xylene was found in the trench a

feet depth near the turbi-ne pump.

A letter dated Novemb er 22, 1994 from thie office requea the
subnittal of a work plan by 'tanuary 10, L995. To dat , the
requested work plain has not been received by thie agel
vertical and Lateral extsents of the contamination related
leaking underground storage tank must be determined. Your wo
must be submitted to this office no later tha$ gept€diber I

. The
o Lhe

k plan
199s .

A11 reports and proposaLs must be submitted under the o fa
withCalifornia Registered Geologist or Registered Civil Engine

a statement of their qualifications for each lead profee ionals

concerning this letter.

Senior llazardous Materials Specialiet

enclosure
cc: Rafat A. Shahid, Director, Environmentsal Health

Gil ,fensen, Alameda county District Attorneyr s office
Tom Peacock, Acting Chief, Environmental Protection Div
Kevin Graves, San Francieco Bay RWQCB

involved with the proj ect.

Additionally, an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorlzed Release
(Leak) ,/Contimination Si-te Report (ULR) muet be filed witfr this
office. P1ease complete the encfosed blank copy and submit $o this
office within five working days upon receipt of this letteq-

Failure to comply brith the required investigation, submittal of the
work plan ana ifre UI-,R may resirtt in the case being referred to the
Alameda county Dietrict Attorney's office for enforcement adEj-ons '

Please contac! me at (510) 567-678a if you have any qudsEions



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro* l"?
BAFAT A. $HAHID, Director

AL HEALTI{DEPARTMENT OF
Environmental Protection
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502€577
(510) 567-6700

sTrD# 813

Mr. Prilpaul Sappal
872 Coral Drive
Rodeo, cal i fornia 94572

REr NOTXCE OE' VIOL,ATIoN
6211 San Pablo Avenue,

Dear Mr, Sappal:

AlaEka ServLce station
oakland, Calif,orreia 94608

This office has recently reviewed the caae file regarding th{e soil
inveEtigation associated witsh t.he leaking 10,000 gallon underE round
€torage tank at the referenced site. .Soi1 contamination up to
13,000 ppm TPH gasoline, L ppm benzene, 15 ppm toluene, FB pp*
ethyl benzene, and 54 ppm xylene was found in the trenqlr at three
feet depth near Lhe turbine pump.

A letter dated Novemb er 22, 1994 from thie off ice requestPd the
submittal of a work plan by dlanuary 10, 1995. To dat+' the
requested work p1a?r his not 

-been 
reCeived by this agencf. The

veitical. and laieral extents of the contamination related Eo the
leaking underground storage tank must be detsermined. your wo{k plan
must bE eubmiEted to thiJ office Do Later than Septeober 8, x995.
A11 reports and proposaLs must be submitsLed under the .seaf- of a
Califoinia negisfered Geologist or Regisiered civil Engineer with
a statement o? their qualiiicatione for each lead profesdionals
involved with the proj ect .

Additiona[y, an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release
(I-,eak) ,/Contimination Sile Report (ttLR) must be filed witlr this
off ice'. Please complete the enclosed blank copy and. eubmit go tshis
office within five working days upon receipt of this letterl.

Failure to comply with the required investigation, submittal of the
work plan ana itl Ur-,R may result in the case being referred to the
elame-ila County District Attorney, s Office for enforcement adtione.

Please contact me at (510) 567.6780 if you have any gudstsions
concerning this letter.

Sipcerely, 1

/,*- {'//,"fl4
Susan L. Huqo
Senior Hazaidous Materials Specialist

encJosure
cc: Rafat A. Shahid, Direclor, Environmental Hea1th

GiI Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney's Office
Tom Peacock, Acting chief, Environmental Protection Diw
Kewin Graves, san Francieco Bay RviQeB

/ fil-e



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HE,ALTFI CARE SER\'ICF$ {/,:r,

Iet

Oakland, CA 94621
(51O',271-43?O

Ro+ lc?

ent
, one

t i n
tank,

AGENC'/
DAVID J. KEAPS, iri;r,rr:1' Di*,1r,

November 22, L994
STID# 813

Mr, Pritpaul SaPPal
872 Co::aI Drive
Rodeo, California 94 572

RE: Alaska SerwLce Statioo
6211 gan Fablo Avsrue '

Environmental prot*clion 
'pi.risj-on 

has recently reviewed the

analytical report sulmitsLed by Minter &. Faly constru€-t^ioh co'

;;;;;;;iil the' soil ti*pr.s coflected during the. invesLigatiion of

ah;-i;;k 6bserved in tha Red iracket pressure systsem of rhe 10,000
galIon underground storage tank.

A soi-I sample collectsed from the trench next tso the turbj-ne pump at

irti." f"Efe;prh inalciiea petroleum hydrocarbon contaminatdon as

[1gh ; 13,006 ppm TPH g""ofin", -1 ppm-benzene, 15 ppm tolue$e' 18

ppm ethyl benzene, and 54 ppm :cylene.

The degree of contamination found at the site requi-res fr+Tther

environmenta] assess;erri to d"t.t*ine the vertical ind -hori4ontal
;;i;;;-;f 

-;;ir-'analor 
sroundwater cont'amination' rn additi4n' an

; Urd"rgro.rrrd Storage iarik Unauthoriz.ed Release ( I-,€ak) /Contam^i4ation
si;;-Rep;;i must 6e iir.a with this oifice' Pl.eas.e c-ornpleqe the

enclosed blank copy and submit to this office within five wdrking

days upon receipt of this letter.

This office will be the lead agency overseeing. the environfiental

6akland, CalLf,orni.a 94508

Dear Mr. Sappa1:

The Alameda counEy DeparEment of Enwironmental. Ht"llll

.r."itt"p i.t:-iitil" at Ehe Jite- a nrelildi"""riig"tion and cleanup activities at Ehe gf,te' { r-lelt$t:lT{
assessmEnt should be conducted to delermine the extent or sorr'assessment should

""al"i 
groundwater contamination that has resulted !ryy,!l:^1":5?fil;l;;s';;il;. 

-;h; 
r;i;;;;i;; 

-s3llrepa 
pv trris i"Y:'llg.!i:t *l*1

ilT;;E iI' "5".'"-t;;-;;;e-i;; 
iaaitio".t' actions a-t -the -'.it": EF!

this letter, which is based on the gnridel ines '

Three groundwater well points are necessary to-eetsablish
aiiectlon or the groundwater at the site' At a

;;;;il;"; *"t ii"ti"g well shourd be -instalred witbin 10 f
Ehe verified downgraEient location of the former leaking
Ooirt."rfy t*nitori-ng must be performed to determin" 9{!1":

the

;;;;e;;tJ contami-nation. Gioundwater monitoring welle
Eampled and analyzed for the- following target
g"rblitr*. benzene. toluene, ethyl benzene and xylene '

;i;;;ai"; readings must be incorporated in the quarterly



Mr. Ken Evans
RE: 6301 San PabLo Avenue, OakLand, CA 94608
November 22, f994
Paqe 2 of 2

-.. 
-Et".t 

pir"a 
""ir 

tt"q

OnIy clean fill can
orovide our of f ice
s tocKpared  soa l .

be uEed to backfill the excavation Pit '
with documentaLion of t,he disposal

Until cleanup is complete, you will need to submit reports to thi-s

office everf three 
-months - 

(or at a more frequent- intervaf if

specified ai any Ei;;i . this reports -muet include j"nformation

p'eii-irring to fuitfrei investigativ[ resultsi the met_hods of cleanup
;;i;; iirplemented to d4tet- and the-nethod and disposal of anv

contaminatEd materiaL. Coiries of manifests for such disposal muet

P].ease
of the

Your work plan must be submitted to this office no later than
J"rro""y 10; 1995. All reports and propo€als musts be submitted under

seal o-f a California i.egistered C6otogist or Re-gisgered Civil

Engineer with a siatem6nr of gualif-ications for each lead
professionals j-nvotved with Lhe project '

Because we are overseeing this eite under the designated. authoritsy

"f 
the Regional Watei Quality Contsrol Board' this letter

constitutes a formaL requestB for technical reports purs-uant to

Cali fornia Water code Sett ion 1326? (b) '  Any exte-nsion-s .of stated
deadlines or changee in the workplan must be confirmed in writing
and approved by this agencY.

Encloeed is a copy of Appendix A (Workplan for Initial Subsurface
Investigation (august t0, 1991) for your reference'

If you have any questions regarding thie letter, pleaee contact me
at (s10) 567 -6780 .

S incerely,

/*,"* "Y'!'d' 
Susan L. Hugo /
Senior llazardous

Enclosures

Matserials SPecialist

Rafat A, shahid, Director, Departsment of Environmental
Kevin Graves, san Francisco Bay RWQCB
Gil lensen, .i.lameda County Distriet Attorney's oftice
Edgar B, Ilol,teLl, Chief, Environmental Protection Dlv'

Eealth

/ f I Ie



ALAMEDA COUNTY
i"{EAI-TH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID i. I(EAFS, Agency Director

l lol2?
FAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

November 22, 1994
STID# 8].3

Mr. Pr i tpaul  Sappal
u/z uora_L Llrave
Rodeo, Cal i fornia 945?2

RE: ALaEka Service Statsion
5211 San Pablo Avenue, Oakland,

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510)  271-4s20

Cal i fornia 94608

Dear  Mr .  Sappa l :

The Alameda county Department of Environmental HealEh,
Environmentsal Protection Division has recently reviewed the
analyt ical reporL submitted by Minter & Fahy construcLion co.
concerning the soi l  samples col lected during tshe investigation of
the leak observed in  t -ha Da.r  . r . . 'Lat -  ' r r .aesure system of  the 10,  000
qal-l-on underqround storaqe Lank,

A soil- sample col-lect.ed from the trench nexL tso the turbine pump ats
three feet depth. indicated petrol-eum hydrocarbon contaminat ion as
h igh  as  13 ,000  ppm TPH gaso i i r re ,  1  ppm benzene ,  15  ppm to luene ,  18
ppm ethyL benzene, and 54 ppm xylene.

The degree of contamination found at the sile requires further
envi.ronmental- assessment t.o determine the vertical and horizontal
extent of  soi l  and/or groundwaLer contaminat ion. In addi t ion, an
"Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak) /Contamination
Site Report  musL be f i led witsh tshis of f ice.  Please cornpleEe the
enclosed blank copy and eubmit  to this of f ice within f ive working
days upon receipt  of  th is let ter.

This of f ice wi l l  be the lead agency overeeeing the environmental
invest igat ion and cleanup act iv i t ies at  the si te.  A prel in inary
assessmbnt should be conducted to determine the ext.ent of soil
and/or groundwater contamination that has resulted from the former
leaking Eanks. The informat ion gathered by this invest igat ion wi l l
be used to assess the need for addiLional  act ions at  the siLe. The

Three groundwater wel l  points are necessary to establ ish gradienL
direction of the groundwat.er at tshe site, At a minj-mum, one
groundhraE.er monitoring well should be instal-l-ed rrriLhin 10 feet in
the ver i f ied downgradienL l -ocatsion of  the former leaking Eank.
Quarterl-y monitoring must be performed to determine extent of the
groundwater contaminat.ion. Groundwater monitoring wel]s must be
sampled and analyzed for the following targec compounds: TPH
gasol ine, benzene, toluene, ethyl  benzene and xylene. Groundwater
el-evat j.on readings must be incorporated in Ehe quarterly sampling.

this l -et ter,  which is based on the RWQCB's guidel ines.



Mr. Ken Evans
RE: 6301 San Pablo Avenue, Oak1and, CA 94608
November 22. 1994
Page 2 of 2

Unt i l  c leanup is complete,  you wi l l  need to submit  reports to this
off ice every three months (or at  a more frequent interval ,  i f
snec i  f i ed  a l  anw f ime) .  Th i s  renc : r t s  mus t  i ncLude  in fo rma t ion
pertaining to further invest igat ive resul ts;  the methods of c leanup
act ions implemented to date;  and the method and disposal of  any
contaminated mater iaL, Copies of  manifeets for such disposal must
be sent to this of f ice.  stockpi led soi l  f ron the piE mav not be
used to backf i l l -  the holes wit .hout.  author izat ion fron this of f ice.
Only c lean f i l l  can be used to backf i l l  the excavat ion pi t .  Pleaae
provide our of f ice with documentat ion of  the disposal of  the
s tockp i l ed  so i l .

Your work pl-an must be submit ted to this of f ice no later than
i lanuary 10, 1995. A11 reports and proposals must be submit ted under
seaf of  a Cal i fornia Registered Geologist  or Registered Civi l
Engineer with a statement of  qual i f icat ions for each Lead
professionals involved with the project.

Because we are overseeing this s i te under Ehe designated author i ty
of the Regional Water Qual i ty ConErol  Board, th is let ter
const j - tutes a formal requests for technical  reports pursuant to
Cal i fornia Water Code Sectsion 13267 (b\ .  Any extensione of sLated
deadl-ines or changes in the workplan must be confirmed in writing
and approved by this agency.

Enclosed is a copy of Appendix A (workplan for In i t ia l  Subsurface
Invest igat. ion (August 20, ] -99]- ] l  for  your reference.

I f  you have any quest ions regarding this let ter,  p lease contsact me
a t  ( 51 -0 )  567 -6780 .

S incere 1y,
I  wr /v.M."-?t

sugan .L . frugo "
Senior Hazardous Mater ial-s Special ist

EncL osure s

cc: Rafat A. Shahid.  Director,  Department of  Environmental  Health
Kevin Graves, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Gi1 Jensen. Alameda county Distr ict  Attorney'  s Off ice
Edgar B. HoweLl,  Chief ,  Environmentat Protect ion Div.  , /  f i le



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVI

o
CES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Rat2+
RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

May 10,  1993

Mr. Pritpaul aappal
872 cora l  Dr ive . ,
Rodeo, CA 94572

s incereLy,

'3-'- F AA-*:
Brian P. ol iva,  REHS, REA
Hazardous Material Speci.alist

cc:  Rich Hiet t ,  SFBRWQCB
Jeff Fartroomand, Tank Protect Engineering

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROfi{MENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Divisioh
80 Swan Way, Rm. 2OO
Oakland, CA 94621
(51 Q\ 27 1 -4320

subject: Investigation of Unauthorized Release at 62LL San Pab1o
Avenue, OakLand, cA 94572

Dear I'Ir. sappaul :

This office has reviewed the I'Workplan for excavation of
contaminated soilrr, dated April 5, 1993 that !'tas hand-delivered
to me at a rneeting'hetd at Lhe nlvision of Hazardous Materlals at
80 Swan way, oakl;nd, cA. Thank you for subnittlng -the document
to this pivieion. upon review, there are severa1 items in need
of clarification prior to concurrence ltith such a workplan.

1) Any laboratory analysis should incLude the
submission of groundwater data. In light of the
relatively high qroundwater occurring in the area of
the above facility, please analyze at least one (l-)
sampl,e for BTEX and totaL petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) '
if encountered.

2') The observations made during the october 26 ' L992
inspection indicated the "path of least resistancerr for
the unauthorized release vtas directly below the
redjacket area. It is doubtful the reLease would be
furlher that a 2-3 feet from the top of the 'rredj acketrr
in a horizontal pIain. Any investigation shoul"d at
least at ground level' be lirnited to that area. The
vertical excavation around the tank should however, be
enlarged to include the sand-Like material surrounding
the tank,

Following clarification of the two above items and with the
subrnissi6n of a check of $500.00 to cover the costs of overseei.ng
the investigation, this office will concur with the proposed
remediation of the site by any qualified contractor/consultants.
If you have any questions, pLease call this office. The nunber
is  (510)  271. -4320.

L. ' '1  t



ALAMEDACOUNTY o ,4\"=^':: ::::::lxHffi €,#DAVID J. KEARS, Agency

December 7, L992

Pritpaul Sappal
8?2 Coral- Drive
Rodeo, ca,94572

subject: Alaska Service Station, 6211
94608

RAFAT A SHAHID.

DEPARTMENT OF
Hezardous Materials Divlsion
80 Swan Way, Rm. 20o
Oakland, CA 94621
(51O1271-4320

San Pablo, OaJ<Iand, CA

FolaT
Agency Dhectotr

AL HEALTH

Dear I{r. Sappal:

on october 26, L992, this office perforred a routine inspection
of the above facility. During this investigation, a leak in the
underground storage tank systen Iras observed in the xRed Jackettr
pressure system above the regular unleaded Underground Storage
Tank(UST). SeveraL photographs were taken of the site and
sarnples of the discharged gasolJ-ne product were obtained prLor to
the discharge of the qasoline into the soil(sand) .

An inspecti.on report was issued that day regulring you to subrait
a plan for the investigation of the Unauthorized Release. Tlris
plan nas to have been submitted within thirby (30) days. As of
this date, such a plan has not been received by our office.
Under Sections 25299.3 and 25299.7 of the Health and Safety Code.
and sections 2552 and 2654 of Tit le 23 of the Cali fornia
Underground storage Tank Regulations, you are required to
undertake the fol-f owing 3

l") Within 5 woricing days of detecting an unauthorized
release, the orrrner or operator shall subnit to the
local agency a fulI written report i.rhich, at the
minimumr shall include all of the following infornation
to the extent the infonnation is known at the tine of
f i t ing the report:

(A) operators name and telephone numberi

(B) A list of the types, quantities and concentrations
of hazardous substances released;

(c) The approxirnate date the Unauthorized Release
occurred;

(D) The date the Unautfrorized Release was discovered;

(E) The date the Unauthorized release was stopped t



Fol2?

page 2 of 2

(F) A description of actions taken to control and/or
stop the release i

(G) A descriptlon of the corrective abd remedial
actl.ons, 5.ncludling investlgatlons wbl.cb were undertatcn
and wilL be conaluct€d to detemine tbe nEture, atrd
entetrt of, soil, grounalwater or surface rtater
contamlnatioD due to the releasei

(E) The nethodl(s) of olsanup Lmplenented to {lat6,
proposeal oleanup actiona. and a tim€ scbeilule for
impl€n€ntation of, proposed actiong.

Please subnit the above reguested inforrnation to this office
wlthin seven (7) days. FaiLure to submit 6uch a report :nay ]ead
to Civil or Crininal Fenaltles (Health and safety Code Sections
25299 (a )  (4 )  and 2529e(b l  .

You may contact this office if you have any questions concernlng
this letter, The number is (sl-o) 27I-432O.

Sincerely,

6r*; Ft 0/-"--
Brian P, ol iva, REHS, REA
Hazardous Material6 Special.ist

cc :
B-TJ

Mark Thonson, Deputy Alameda County Di.strict Attorney
Rich Hiett, san Francisco Bay Regional glater euality

. Contro] Board
.. ,  Ed Hor^re11, Chief  Hazardous Mater ials Divis ion/f i les


